
AGENCY CONTACT
PHONE 
NUMBER EMAIL WEBSITE

Adopt-A-Block Colleen Rupp (610) 436-2984 CR829973@wcupa.edu
http://www.wcupa.edu/_services/stu.occ/involveme
nt/adoptablock.asp

Adult Care of Chester County Pat Dehart (610) 363-8044 pdehart@acofcc.org www.acofcc.org

After the Bell
Kathy Hrenko or 
Suzanne Ullrich (610) 268-5889 afterthebell@kcsd.org www.afterthebell.org

American Association for Cancer Research Diamond Holland 215-440-9313 Devtemp2@aacr.org http://www.aacr.org/Pages/Home.aspx
American Cancer Society Amanda Childs 404-329-5115 Amanda.childs@cancer.org http://www.relayforlife.org/pawestchester

American Diabetes Association Kevin Kelly
(610) 828-5003 
x4657 RLauer@diabetes.org www.diabetes.org/philadelphia 

American Heart Association Allyson Lindauer (215) 575-5239 allyson.lindauer@heart.org http://www.heart.org
American Helicopter Museum & Education 
Center Jan Fikner

(610) 436-9600 
x201 strio@americanhelicopter.museum http://www.helicoptermuseum.org

American Red Cross, Penn-Jersey Blood 
Region Rachel Andes (215) 451-4967 andesr@usa.redcross.org www.redcrossblood.org/pennjersey
Andrew L. Hicks, Jr. Foundation Karen Hicks 484-390-0689 Karen@AndrewLHicksJrFoundation.org http://www.andrewlhicksjrfoundation.org

Anson B. Nixon Park
Kennett Area Park 
Authority (610) 444-1416 ansonbnixonpark@gmail.com www.ansonbnixonpark.org

ARC of Chester County Jeanne Meikrantz
(610) 696-8090 
ext 203 scory@arcofchestercounty.org www.arcofchestercounty.org

Ascend Hospice Marina McGough (215) 542-2100 marina.mcgough@ascendhealth.com http://ascendhospice.com
B+ Foundation Joe McDonough (302) 563-8389 Joe@livelikeandrew.org]  www.BePositive.org
Barclay Friends Heather Huberly (610) 918-3434 admissions@bf.kendal.org www.bf.kendal.org

Barn at Springbrook Farm Laura Feininger 610-793-1037 laura.lapelusa@springbrook-farm.org http://www.springbrook-farm.org
Bayada Hospice Rebecca Patzek (610) 627-2050 Rpatzek@bayada.com www.bayada.com 
Bayard Taylor Library Adult Literacy 
Program Linda Jacobi (610) 444-9118 ljacobi@ccls.org www.bayardtaylor.org
Be The Match Betty Kelly (877) 601-1926 bkelly@nmdp.org http://bethematch.org
Bike & Build Justin Villere (267) 331-8488 justin@bikeandbuild.org http://www.bikeandbuild.org
Blessed Dorothy Day Ministry Center Lisa Bice (610)659-0825 LisaBice@verizon.net
Boy Scouts of America Paola Rosaa 610-696-2900 Paola.Rosas@scouting.org scouting@cccbsa.org
Brandywine Conservancy Meredith Mayer (610) 388-8351 mmayer@brandywine.org http://brandywineconservancy.org/
Brandywine Valley CISV Janet Reynolds (610) 425-7924 janet.reynolds@msn.com http://brandywine.cisvusa.org/
Bringing Hope Home Caitlin Mahon (484) 580-8395 caitlinmahon@bringinghopehome.org http://www.bringinghopehome.org/

Bryn Mawr Rehab Hospital
Yvonne Navarro-
Brewer (484) 596-5599 www.brynmawrrehab.org

Camp Dreamcatcher Patty Hillkirk (610) 925-2998 campdreamcatcher@kennett.net http://www.campdreamcatcher.org
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Camp Possibilities Foundation Jeff Dietz (302) 563-9460 jeff@camppossibilities.org www.camppossibilities.org
Camphill Village Kimberton Hills Craig Brown (610) 935-3963 information@camphillkimberton.org www.camphillkimberton.org
Canine Partners for Life Donna Baker (610) 869-4902 dbaker@k94life.org http://www.k94life.org
Care Center Foundation (610) 436-6226 ccfdirector@verizon.net

Cerebral Palsy Association of Chester County Margaret Rybinski (610) 524-5850 Margaret@ccdisability.org www.ccdisability.org
Chamber of Commerce of Greater West 
Chester

Maggie O’Neill or 
Bethany Henry (610) 696-4046 bethany@gwcc.org maggie@gwcc.org www.greaterwestchester.com

Chester County Boy Scouts of America Paola Rosas (610) 696-2900 paola.rosas@scouting.org http://www.cccbsa.org

Chester County Conservation District Christian Strohmaier
(610) 925-4920 
x116 cstrohmaier@chesco.org

http://webapps.chesco.org/conservation/site/default
.asp

Chester County Council Boy Scouts of 
America Paola Rosas (610) 696-2900 paola.rosas@scouting.org http://www.cccbsa.org

Chester County Food Bank
Larkin Kennedy and 
Anne Shuniak (610) 873-6000

lkennedy@chestercountyfoodbank.org 
ashuniak@chestercountyfoodbank.org chestercountyfoodbank.org

Chester County Futures Molly DeBlasio (610) 787-9045 info@ccfutures.org www.ccfutures.org
Chester County Historical Society Susan Johnstone (610) 692-4800 sjohnstone@chestercohistorical.org www.chestercohistorical.org
Chester County Hospital Kathy Stocker (610) 431-5191 kstocker@cchosp.com www.cchosp.com
Chester County OIC, Adult Workforce 
Literacy Program Gina Venuti (610) 692-2344 http://www.cc-oic.org
Chester County SPCA Julie Landy (610) 692-6113 jlandy@spca.org http://www.ccspca.org
Chester Valley Rehabilitation and Nursing 
Center Johanna Valenti (484) 615-1407 Jvalenti@chestervalleyrehab.com www.chestervalleyrehab.com 
City Year Greater Philadelphia Dawn Lastowka (267) 386-7035 philadelphiarecruitment@cityyear.org www.cityyear.org
Coatesville Area School District, 21st Century 
Learning Center Gail Pippin

(610) 383-6946 
x55117 pipping@coatesville.k12.pa.us

Coatesville Kids to College Shaun Meyers 484-402-3780 shaun.patrick.meyers@gmail.com
http://hopebeyondborders.org/programs/coatesv
ille-kids-to-college.aspx

Community Volunteers in Medicine Dana Bowman (610) 836-5990 dbowman@cvim.org http://www.cvim.org/
Community Youth and Women Alliance 
(CYWA) Roger Wayne (610) 384-9591 cmccoy@cywa.org http://www.cywa.org
ConKerr Cancer Dawn Cinque (610) 389-9639 www.conkerrcancer.org 
Dragonfly Forest Kristen McMaster (443) 907-8288 www.dragonflyforest.org

Connections Community Support Program
 

Coordinator (302) 230-9183 volunteer@connectionscsp.org www.connectionscsp.org
Compeer of Chester Co/Mental Health Assoc 
of SE PA Donna Kueny (610) 436-4445 dkueny@mhasp.org http://www.compeerchesco.org
Crime Victims Center of Chester County Courtney Winkler (610) 692-1926 volunteer@cvcofcc.org www.cvcofcc.org
Crossroads Hospice Kimberly Mumper (215) 956-5110 kimberly.mumper@crossroadshospice.com http://www.crossroadshospice.com
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Delaware County Interfaith Hospitality 
Network Lorie Ackerman

(610) 859 7925 
or 610-803-8580 
(cell) lackermandelcoihn@gmail.com www.dcihn.org 

Domestic Violence Center of Chester County Terry Moody (610) 431-3546 TMOODY@dvccc.com www.dvccc.com
Dorothy Day Ministry Center (St. Agnes Day 
Room) Lisa Bice (610) 429-0697 LisaBice@verizon.net

http://www.signupgenius.com/go/4090e4faea96-
program

Downingtown Area Senior Center Janice Tehie (610) 269-3939 Janice.tehie@downingtownseniors.org www.downingtownseniors.org
Dream Academy
Elwyn Davidson School - West Chester Conne  Jamie Lynn Pierce 610-955-6244 jamie_pierce@elwyn.org http://elwyn.org

EMS Services, WCU
Frank Piscitello or 
Greg Witmer 610-436-3314 ems@wcupa.edu www.ems.wcupa.edu

Fair Acres Geriatric Center Cheryl Everngham (610) 891-5770 evernghamc@fairacres.org http://www.fairacres.org
Fame Fire Company Scott Davis (610) 692-5404 sdavis@wcupa.edu www.famefireco.com
Famiily Promise of Delaware County Lorie Ackerman (610) 200-4370 Lackermandelcoihn@gmail.com
LEFT OFF HERE LEFT     OFF HERE
Family Services of Chester County Johanna Crocetto (610) 466-0603 jcrocetto@familyservices.us 
Fiorenza's Food For Friends Brenda Russell (610) 955-7090 brussell@f4service.org http://www.f4service.org
First West Chester Fire Company Keith Green (610) 431-1580 kgreen@firstwestchester.org www.firstwestchester.org
Fleece for Keeps Sue Day (302) 379-1499 fleeceforkeeps@verizon.net fleeceforkeeps.org
Friends Association Robin Meixner (610) 431-3598 R.meixner@gmail.com http://www.friendsassoc.org

Friends of Everheart Park Herb Schwabe (610) 517-7645 herbschwabe.realtor@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/FriendsOfEverhartPark
Genesis Health Care Facility - Brandywine 
Hall Center

Sue Founds or 
Ashley Kline (610) 738-3617 susan.founds@genesishcc.corr www.genesishcc.com/Brandywine Hall

Girl Scouts Eastern PA Dale Moelter (267) 443-0026 dmoelter@gsep.org http://www.gsep.org
Girls on the Run/STRIDE Joy Zdebski (484) 880-5726 girlsontherun@ymcabwv.org www.ymcabwv.org
Good Fellowship Ambulance April Locke (610) 431-3132 Aprilb55@gmail.com http://www.goodfellowship.com
Good Will Fire Company Andrew Rychlak (610) 431-4366 andrew.john0118@gmail.com http://www.goodwillfireco.org
Good Works Cathy Gilbert (610) 383-9247 cathy@goodworksinc.org www.goodworksinc.org
Gordon Natural Area Dr. Gerard Hertel (610) 436-2722 ghertel@wcupa.edu http://www.gordonarea.org/
Goshen Fire Company Kevin Carney (610) 430-1554 donuts@goshenfireco.org www.goshenfireco.org 
Grane Hospice Care Eric Trumbower 610-337-1721 etrumbower@granehospice.com http://www.granehospice.com
Green Valleys Association Dawn White (610) 469-8646 dwhite@greenvalleys.org www.greenvalleys.org
Habitat for Humanity of Chester County Eliza Bernardini (610) 384-7993 eliza@hfhcc.org http://hfhcc.org
Heartland Hospice Debra Toole (484) 840-0811 4672officestaff7@hcr-manorcare.com www.heartlandhospice.com/chaddsford
Hearing Loss Association of America Alice Pakhtigian 301-657-2248 apakhtig@gmail.com
Hepatitis B Foundation Alysha Vogel (215) 489-4901 Alysha.vogel@hepb.org www.hepb.org 
Home AID for Africa Susan Brodesser (610) 399-0823 home.aid@verizon.net www.homeaidforafrica.org
Horse Power for Life Shiree Radie (484) 228-8358 shiree.radie@horsepowerforlife.org www.horsepowerforlife.org
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Hospice Compassus                                                      Abigail Kerrigan (215) 659-5920 abigail.kerrigan@hospicecom.com www.hospicecompassus.com
Independend Monitoring Corporation Laura Bedway 404-329-5115 lbedway@comcast.net http://www.im4qchestercounty.com
K9 Detection and Search Foundation Craig Snyder 610-608-0039 hcsnyder@verizon.net http://Delvalsar.org
Kennett After-School Association Kathleen Do 610-268-5889 executivedirector@afterthebell.org http://www.afterthebell.com
Kennett Area Senior Center Berta Rains (610) 444-4819 brains@kennettseniorcenter.org http://www.kennettseniorcenter.org
Kennett Area Senior Center Neighbors in 
Action Program Jackie Maas (610) 444-4819 jmaas@kennettsenior www.kennettseniorcenter
La Comunidad Hispana Laura Mackiewicz (610) 444-7550 lmackiewicz@lchps.org http://www.lacomunidadhispana.org/
Land Conservancy for Southern Chester 
County Mary Armstrong (610) 347-0347 admin@tlcforscc.org http://tlcforscc.org/

Leukemia and Lymphoma Society Ashley Dunlop
(610) 238-0360 
x240 Ashley.dunlop@lls.org www.lightthenight.org/epa

Liberty Lutheran Services Pamela Ivey
(215) 424-3741 
x213 pivey@libertylutheran.org www.libertylutheran.org

Life Choice Hospice Patricia Veltri (800) 557-7570 pveltri@lifechoicehospice.com www.lifechoicehospice.com 
Longwood Gardens Sally Kutyla (610) 388-5329 skutyla@longwoodgardens.org www.longwoodgardens.org 
March of Dimes of Southeast PA Amanda Young (610) 945-6050 amandayoung@marchofdimes.org www.marchofdimes.org
Maternal and Child Health Consortium Elyse Baccino (610) 344-5370 ebaccino@ccmchc.org http://www.ccmchc.org
The Melton Center Ken Winston (610) 692-9290 kennethwinston1@comcast.net http://www.meltoncenter.org
Mothers Against Drunk Driving Malcolm Friend (610) 825-4902 Malcolm.Friend@madd.org http://www.madd.org

Natural Lands Trust Angela Michie
(610) 353-5587 
x266 amichie@natlands.org http://www.natlands.org/

Neighborhood Hospice Janice Gathercole (610) 696-8312 jgathercole@nvnacc.com nvacc.com

Nemours A.I. DuPont Hospital for Children
Volunteer Services 
Office (302) 651-6081 Volunteer@nemours.org www.nemours.org

North American Land Trust Steven Carter (610) 388- 3670 scarter@nalt.org http://www.natlands.org/
One Run Together Becca Murphy (484) 947-4733 bmurphy@oneruntogether.org www.oneruntogether.org 
Optum Palliative and Hospice Care Kathy O'Connor (610) 265-2066 kathleen.oconnor@optum.com http://www.optum.com/hospice
Orion Communities Kevin Dougherty 610-415-1140 kd795691@wcupa.edu http://www.orioncommunities.org
PASA (Pennsylvania Association for 
Sustainable Agriculture) Eastern Region Michele Spencer (814)349-9856 michele@pasafarming.org http://pasafarming.org/

Pathways PA Pam Przybylski
(610) 543-5022 
x234 pprzybyliski@pathways.org www.pathwayspa.org

Peace Corps Rachel Brown 215-917-7693 rbrown2@peacecorps.gov http://www.peacecorps.gov
Quest Therapeutic Services Sandra Miele (484) 678-6047 volunteerquest@msn.com http://www.questtherapeutic.com
ReMed Erin Malonoski (484) 595-9300 EMalonoski@ReMed.com] www.remed.com
Ronald McDonald House of Delaware Sara Funaiock (302) 656-4847 s.funaiock@rmhde.org http://www.rmhde.org
Safe Harbor of Chester County Karen Manzone (610) 692-6550 karen@safeharborofgw.org http://www.safeharborofgwc.org
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Southeastern Pennsylvania Autism Resource 
Center Dena Kelly (610) 430-5678 dkelly@sparcwc.org http://www.sparcwc.org
St. Agnes Day Room Marie Holland (484) 832-5569 marieholland@comcast.net

St. Christopher’s Hospital for Children
Volunteer 
Department (215) 427-5398 Sch-volunteer@tenethealth.com www.stchristophershospital.com/volunteering 

Surrey @ The Hickman Karen Wolfrom (484) 760-6402 Kwolfrom.surrey@thehickman.org www.thehickman.org 
SWAN Diana Vuolo (484) 888-6865 Diana@Swan4Kids.org www.Swan4Kids.org

The Arc of Chester County Mandy Allan (610) 696-8090 aallan@arcofchestercounty.org http://www.arcofchestercounty.org

The Cure4Cam Childhood Cancer Foundation Laura Rauth 610-942-4715 laura@cure4cam.org http://www.cure4cam.org
The Garage Community & Youth Center Diane Bove (610) 444-6464 diane.bove@garageyouthcenter.org http://www.garageyouthcenter.org
The Hickman Senior center Jen Harris (484) 760-6300 jharris@thehickman.org http://thehickman.org/
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Aisling Carroll (610) 276-3191 aisling.carroll@lls.org http://www.lls.org/epa
The Salvation Army Donna Copeland (610) 696-8746 Donna_Copeland@USE.salvationarmy.org http://www.wcsalvationarmy
The US Dream Academy Philadelphia Maurice Williams (215) 339-1092 mwilliams@usdreamacademy.org usdreamacademy.org
Thorncroft Equestrian Center Jessica Timlin (610) 644-1963 jessica@thorncroft.org http://www.thorncroft.org

United Way of Chester County Mary Anne Feeley
(610) 429-9400 
x4110 paula@twmforjesus.org www.unitedwaychestercounty.org

Volunteer English Program in Chester 
County Linda Grosse (610) 918-8222 www.volunteer.english.org

West Chester Area Day Care Center
Betsy Billie or 
RaMona Jones (610) 696-8447 www.wcadaycare.org

West Chester Communities That Care Pamela Warfield (610) 359-5817 ahahn@wcupa.edu www.wcctc.org
West Chester Fish, Game and Wildlife 
Association George Poole 610-436-5005 gpoolecpa@aol.com www.wcfgwa.com

West Chester Food Cupboard                                     Fiona Allison (610) 344-3175 wcfood@gmail.com www.westchesterfoodcupboard.org

West Chester University Outdoor Classroom James Vadas JV786775@wcupa.edu
http://wcupa.edu/sustainability/outdoorclassroom.a
sp

West Chester Area Senior Center Jim Mobile (610) 431-4242 IQStudios@aol.com http://www.wcseniors.org
West Chester Parks and Recreation Meghan Sullivan (610) 436-9010 pahawkeyes@aol.com www.west-chester.com/recreation.php
Westside Community Center Michelle McGowan (484) 682-4910 michellejohnson384@gmail.com http://www.westsidecommunitycenterwc.org
Westtown Township Parks and Recreation 
Commission Jen Shea-Schwacke (610) 692-1930 jenshea1@hotmail.com

http://www.westtownpa.org/parks-and-
recreation.php

Willow Tree Hospice Betsy Beehler (610) 444-8733 bbeehler@wth.com http://www.willowtreehospice.com
Wings for Success Diane Mills (610) 644-6323 dianewfs@comcast.net www.wingsforsuccess.org
YMCA of Greater Brandywine Chris Demetriuo 610-696-9622 cdemetriou@ymcagbw.org http://www.ymcagbw.org

YMCA – Lionville Sue Gualtieri
(610) 458-9090 
ext.2822 sue.gualtieri@umly.org www.LionvilleYMCA.org
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YMCA of West Chester - Believe and 
Achieve Program Becca Mack

(610) 696-9622 
ext.2803 rmack@YMCABWV.org www.ymcabwv.org/youth-program-center

YMCA of West Chester Early Childhood 
Development Center Alison Finnigan

(610) 431-9622 
ext.2810 afinnigan@YMCABWV.org www.ymcabwv.org/youth-program-center

YMCA - Upper Main Line
Debbie Cornell-
Naughton

(610) 647-9622 
ext.2318 debbie.naughton@umly.org www.umly.org
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